
MISTRZOSTWA MAZOWSZA U12 i U14 W LEKKIEJ ATLETYCE 
Teresin 09.06.2018

60mppł K (68,6) U12

1 Korycka Anna 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 11.47

2 Przybysławska Zofia 2008 MKS Bielik Leszno 15.88

80mppł K (76,2) U14

1 Dyżakowska Alicja 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 14.13

2 Różycka Weronika 2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 16.42

3 Polkowska Katarzyna 2006 UKS Mte Milanówek 17.06

60m K U12

1 Kopeć Letycja 2008 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 09.15

2 Chlebowska Marika 2007 MKS Pułtusk 10.02

3 Parchomienko Natalia 2009 UKS Otrębusy 10.08

4 Chłopik Łucja 2008 UKS MTE Milanówek 10.30

5 Młynarczyk Michalina 2008 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 10.59

6 Domagała Nikola 2009 UKS MTE Milanówek 10.67

7 Łebek Karolina 2008 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 10.73

8 Rozenblicka Julia 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 10.80

9 Białach Zuzanna 2010 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 12.30

10 Piotrowska Maria Julia 2010 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 12.98

60m K U14

1 Suchenek Aleksandra 2005 OKS Skra Warszawa 8.48

2 Mańko Aleksandra 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 8.66

3 Jagiełło Aleksandra 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 8.73

4 Gąsiewska Julia 2006 MKS Pułtusk 8.77

5 Sokół Oliwia 2005 UKS Filipides Teresin 8.80

6 Dąbrowska Natalia 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 8.81

7 Dana Roksana 2005 MKS Pułtusk 8.88

8 Tańska Julia 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 9.11

9 Mularzuk Zuzanna 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 9.13

10 Woźniak Iga 2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa 9.17

11 Dymińska Zuzanna 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 9.21

12 Olbryś Julia 2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 9.21

13 Świesiulska Alicja 2006 GKS Wilga Garwolin 9.21

14 Piotrowska Aleksandra 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 9.22

15 Godula Maria 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 9.25

16 Podchajska Marta 2005 MKS Syrena Warszawa 9.25

17 Folwarska Ida 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 9.30

18 Kuczaba Izabela 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 9.30

19 Grzejszczyk Lidia 2005 MKS Syrena Warszawa 9.41



20 Oleksiak Martyna 2005 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 9.41

21 Homel Patrycja 2005 UKS Otrębusy 9.46

22 Berezowska Maria 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 9.49

23 Wysocka Julia 2006 UKS Otrębusy 9.52

24 Jurczak Magdalena 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 9.85

25 Penconek Maja 2005 UKS Otrębusy 9.88

26 Rącka Nikola 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 9.95

27 Chlastosz Maja 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 10.09

28 Mieszanek Aleksandra 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 10.30

29 Penconek Lena 2005 UKS Otrębusy 10.65

30 Osuchowska Gabrysia 2005 UKS Otrębusy 10.76

300m K U12

1 Bany Adrianna 2007 UKS Filipides Teresin 49.52

2 Sokołowska Patrycja 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 51.17

3 Sawicka Aleksandra 2007 UKS Otrębusy 51.81

4 Benesz Iga 2008 UKS Otrębusy 54.56

5 Kopeć Liwia 2008 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 57.14

6 Terenowicz Zuzanna 2008 UKS Filipides Teresin 57.17

7 Jaworska Magdalena 2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 57.21

8 Kuźmińska Dominika 2007 UKS Filipides Teresin 57.29

9 Porembna Zuzanna 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 57.80

10 Korpalska Weronika 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 59.01

11 Wierzchowska Dominika 2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 59.02

12 Pierzchanowska Kornelia 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 62.35

13 Ziemak Natalia 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 62.46

300m K U14

1 Suchowolak Lena 2005 UKS Filipides Teresin 43.51

2 Suchenek Aleksandra 2005 OKS Skra Warszawa 45.18

3 Sokół Oliwia 2005 UKS Filipides Teresin 45.29

4 Kwiatkowska Dominika 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 45.88

5 Laskowska Aleksandra 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 46.44

6 Kuczaba Izabela 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 47.54

7 Zawadzka Ida 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 48.99

8 Święcicka Hanna 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 49.09

9 Chylińska Blanka 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 49.58

10 Jóźwik Paulina 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 50.92

11 Simon Zosia 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 51.45

12 Ryba Aleksandra 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 52.45

13 Skurzak Karolina 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 52.72

14 Woźniak Iga 2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa 53.35

15 Skalska Kamila 2005 UKS Otrębusy 53.41

16 Świesiulska Alicja 2006 GKS Wilga Garwolin 53.99

17 Różycka Weronika 2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 55.04

18 Radecka Weronika 2006 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 56.41

19 Ryś Magda 2006 UKS Otrębusy 57.23

20 Jażdżyk Jagna 2006 UKS Filipides Teresin 59.07

21 Szczerba Aleksandra 2005 UKS Filipides Teresin 61.02



22 Kowalska Daria 2006 UKS Filipides Teresin 64.36

600m K U12

1 Sokołowska Wiktoria 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 2:01.53

2 Korsak Zuzanna 2008 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 2:17.86

3 Łuczko Maja 2008 MKS Bielik Leszno 2:18.14

4 Koszycka Anna 2008 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 2:29.70

600m K U14

1 Chmielewska Kaja 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 1:47.12

2 Borkowska Aleksandra 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 1:48.47

3 Łada Anna 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 1:50.52

4 Strzelczyk Aleksandra 2006 UKS Olimp Kozienice 1:50.59

5 Galińska Eliza 2006 UKS Filipides Teresin 1:51.02

6 Gawlas Anna 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 1:51.89

7 Żulińska Kamila 2005 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 1:51.94

8 Gałązka Maria 2005 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 1:54.35

9 Skalska Ola 2006 UKS Otrębusy 1:55.01

10 Antas Urszula 2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa 2:10.38

11 Rafał Aleksandra 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 2:12.12

Wzwyż K U12

1 Korycka Anna 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.25

2 Zduńczyk Julia 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.20

3 Jędrzejewska Dominika 2007 MKS Pułtusk 1.20

4 Zielińska Joanna 2008 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.20

5 Bożomańska Alicja 2007 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 1.10

5 Jaworska Magdalena 2007 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 1.10

7 Kamińska Aleksandra 2007 MKS Pułtusk 1.10

Wzwyż K U14

1 Lodkowska Amelia 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 1.40

2 Homel Patrycja 2005 UKS Otrębusy 1.33

3 Bienias Nicole 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 1.33

4 Zawadzka Ida 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 1.33

5 Mazurkiewicz Dominika 2006 MKS Pułtusk 1.33

6 Mańko Aleksandra 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 1.30

7 Piotrowska Aleksandra 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.30

8 Dymińska Zuzanna 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 1.25

8 Polkowska Katarzyna 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.25

10 Ryś Magda 2006 UKS Otrębusy 1.25

11 Kalinowska Zuzanna 2005 MKS Pułtusk 1.25

12 Folwarska Ida 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.25

13 Jankowska Aleksandra 2006 MKS Pułtusk 1.15

13 Ryba Aleksandra 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 1.15

15 Godula Maria 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.15



p.pal K U12

1 Zduńczyk Julia 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 37

2 Porembna Zuzanna 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 28

3 Rozenblicka Julia 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 25.5

4 Polkowska Kornelia 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 25

5 Nurkiewicz Anna 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 24.5

p.pal K U14

1 Kucharska Ewelina 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 45.5

2 Gałązka Maria 2005 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 38.5

3 Chylińska Blanka 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 38.5

4 Orłowska Patrycja 2005 MKS Pułtusk 36

5 Ostrowska Katarzyna 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 35

6 Olbryś Julia 2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 31

7 Simon Zosia 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 29.5

8 Rafał Aleksandra 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 28

9 Dasiak Łucja 2006 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 27.5

10 Jurczak Magdalena 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 25

11 Podchajska Marta 2005 MKS Syrena Warszawa 25

12 Antas Urszula 2006 MKS Syrena Warszawa 22.5

13 Sokołowska Kinga 2005 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 22

14 Święciska Hanna 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 21

15 Osuchowska Gabrysia 2005 UKS Otrębusy 20.5

16 Berezowska Maria 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 18

w dal (strefa) K U12

1 Bany Adrianna 2007 UKS Filipides Teresin 3.86

2 Sokołowska Patrycja 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 3.78

3 Sokołowska Wiktoria 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 3.64

4 Skalska Aleksandra 2006 UKS Otrębusy 3.62

5 Sawicka Aleksandra 2007 UKS Otrębusy 3.58

6 Kopeć Letycja 2008 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 3.57

7 Chłopik Łucja 2008 UKS MTE Milanówek 3.25

8 Kopeć Liwia 2008 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 3.24

9 Bożomańska Alicja 2007 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 3.18

10 Benesz Iga 2008 UKS Otrębusy 3.00

11 Wierzchowska Dominika 2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 2.98

12 Korpalska Weronika 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 2.92

13 Parchomienko Natalia 2009 UKS Otrębusy 2.84

14 Domagała Nikola 2009 UKS MTE Milanówek 2.78

15 Łebek Karolina 2008 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 2.75

16 Młynarczyk Michalina 2008 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 2.74

17 Korsak Zuzanna 2008 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 2.70

18 Białach Zuzanna 2010 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 2.44

19 Piotrowska Maria Julia 2010 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 2.27

w dal (strefa) K U14



1 Kucharska Ewelina 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 4.48

2 Laskowska Aleksandra 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 4.19

3 Kwiatkowska Dominika 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 4.18

4 Dyżakowska Ala 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 4.18

5 Borkowska Aleksandra 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 4.16

6 Jagiełło Aleksandra 2006 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 4.02

7 Dąbrowska Natalia 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 4.00

8 Gąsiewska Julia 2006 MKS Pułtusk 3.91

9 Oleksiak Martyna 2005 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 3.71

10 Mularzuk Zuzanna 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 3.67

11 Grzeszczak Lidia 2005 MKS Syrena Warszawa 3.55

12 Wysocka Julia 2006 UKS Otrębusy 3.47

13 Żulińska Kamila 2005 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 3.34

14 Ostrowska Katarzyna 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 3.27

15 Tańska Julia 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 3.23

16 Jóźwik Paulina 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3.17

17 Chlastosz Maja 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 3.14

18 Penconek Maja 2005 UKS Otrębusy 3.05

19 Penconek Lena 2005 UKS Otrębusy 2.98

20 Mieszanek Aleksandra 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 2.65

21 Rącka Nikola 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 2.40

80mppł M (83,8) U12

1 Grochowski Krzysztof 2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 14.79

60m M U12

1 Burzyński Mateusz 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 8.95

2 Grobelny Sebastian 2007 MKS Syrena Warszawa 8.98

3 Czachurski Maciej 2007 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 9.19

4 Obłąkowski Oskar 2008 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 9.21

5 Mączyński Stanisław 2009 UKS Kresy Otwock 9.32

6 Olejnik Mikołaj 2007 BKS Wataha Warszawa 9.77

7 Sobieraj Dawid 2007 MKS Pułtusk 9.88

8 Śliwa Marcin 2007 MKS Pułtusk 9.95

9 Michalski Kacper 2007 OLA Mazowieckie 10.03

10 Wojtan Wiktor 2007 UKS Otrębusy 10.36

11 Olbryś Jakub 2008 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 10.42

12 Grzejdak Kacper 2008 UKS Otrębusy 10.77

13 Fadrowski Franciszek 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 10.86

14 Jedliński Tymek 2009 UKS Otrębusy 10.97

15 Lysanov Kyrylo 2008 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 11.29

16 Kiedrzyński Piotr 2010 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 11.37

60m M U14

1 Głaszczka Szymon 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 8.28

2 Demkow Tadeusz 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 8.30

3 Sztreja Karol 2005 MKS Pułtusk 8.71

4 Ruta Miłosz 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 8.73



5 Pawłowski Jakub 2005 MKS Bielik Leszno 8.75

6 Czyszewicz Marcin 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 8.80

7 Dąbrowski Dominik 2005 OLA Mazowieckie 8.86

8 Wróblewski Błażej 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 8.91

9 Płuciennik Adam 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 8.92

10 Badeński Bernard 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 9.20

11 Krupniewski Łukasz 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 9.21

12 Sarata Antoni 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 9.26

13 Skotkowski Hubert 2006 UKS Otrębusy 9.34

14 Kulbicki Jan 2005 UKS Otrębusy 9.37

15 Moszczyński Cezary 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 9.40

16 Urbański Jakub 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 9.45

17 Gąsiński Jan 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 9.47

18 Gąsiński Wiktor 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 9.47

19 Mellin Krzysztof 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 9.55

20 Strzałkowski Bartosz 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 10.02

21 Budziszewski Bartosz 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 10.28

22 Malczewski Konrad 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 10.34

23 Korytowski Jakub 2006 OLA Mazowieckie 10.82

24 Lato Franek 2005 UKS Otrębusy 11.09

300m M U12

1 Czachurski Maciej 2007 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 49.54

2 Olejnik Mikołaj 2007 BKS Wataha Warszawa 50.50

3 Komendarski Sebastian 2007 MKS Pułtusk 51.02

4 Langiewicz Adam 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 51.06

5 Przybysz Radosław 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 51.11

6 Piórkowski Jakub 2008 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 51.22

300m M U14

1 Szymański Filip 2005 MKS Pułtusk 43.30

2 Kowalczyk Jakub 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 44.84

3 Badeński Bernard 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 45.88

4 Płuciennik Adam 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 45.97

5 Pawłowski Jakub 2006 MKS Bielik Leszno 47.25

6 Śmierzyński Miłosz 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 48.38

7 Urbański Jakub 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 48.80

8 Bartosiński Wiktor 2005 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 49.50

9 Gąsiński Wiktor 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 49.93

10 Gąsiński Jan 2006 UKS Melo Błonie 51.04

11 Leśniak Michał 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 52.53

12 Sarata Antoni 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 52.66

13 Kulbicki Jan 2005 UKS Otrębusy 52.89

14 Resiak Paweł 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 53.03

15 Kowalski Wojciech 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 55.82

1000m M U12

1 Szustkowski Maksymilian 2008 UKS Filipides Teresin 3:37.02



2 Kończak Kacper 2008 UKS Otrębusy 3:48.25

3 Kowalski Czarek 2008 UKS Otrębusy 3:48.47

4 Gierak Bartłomiej 2008 MKS Pułtusk 4:05.15

1000m M U14

1 Seremak Marcej 2005 UKS Olimp Kozienice 2:55.93

2 Wróblewski Błażej 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 3:09.31

3 Jaworski Tymoteusz 2005 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 3:10.54

4 Ciecieląg Adam 2005 MKS Lesznowola 3:11.66

5 Paśnicki Albert 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 3:11.86

6 Kucharski Filip 2005 UKS Kresy Otwock 3:13.68

7 Sobolewski Daniel 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3:19.09

8 Wierzbicki Mikołaj 2005 UKS Filipides Teresin 3:20.55

9 Basaj Bartosz 2005 UKS Olimp Kozienice 3:21.78

10 Głowala Michał 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 3:26.41

11 Erlich Maciej 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3:30.36

12 Czubaj Piotr 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 3:31.63

13 Korsak Michał 2005 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 3:43.79

14 Szczepański Kacper 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3:57.70

15 Surynt Dawid 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3:58.74

Wzwyż M U12

1 Seroka Miłosz 2008 MKS Pułtusk 1.20

2 Siemek Miłosz 2007 MKS Pułtusk 1.10

3 Fadrowski Franciszek 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 1.10

4 Piórkowski Jakub 2008 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 1.10

5 Śliwa Marcin 2007 MKS Pułtusk 1.05

Wzwyż M U14

1 Kucharski Filip 2005 UKS Kresy Otwock 1.54

2 Odoliński Szymon 2005 UKS Kresy Otwock 1.48

3 Sikora Wiktor 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 1.45

4 Mianowski Dawid 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 1.40

5 Bartosiński Wiktor 2005 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 1.40

p.pal M U12

1 Langiewicz Adam 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 33

2 Olbryś Jakub 2008 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 32.5

3 Mysiołowski Piotr 2007 LKS Ostrowianka Ostrów Mazowiecka 31

4 Kończak Kacper 2008 UKS Otrębusy 30

p.pal M U14

1 Padjas Michał 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 48

2 Surynt Dawid 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 47.5

3 Demkow Tadeusz 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 46

4 Sobolewski Daniel 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 44



5 Erlich Maciej 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 44

6 Strzałkowski Bartosz 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 42.5

7 Skotkowski Hubert 2006 UKS Otrębusy 39.5

8 Leśniak Michał 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 39

9 Paśnicki Albert 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 37

10 Kowalski Wojciech 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 35.5

11 Resiak Paweł 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 35.5

12 Pawłowski Jakub 2006 UKS Filipides Teresin 34

13 Krzysiak Stanisław 2005 UKS MTE Milanówek 32

14 Budziszewski Bartosz 2006 UKS MTE Milanówek 30

15 Korsak Michał 2005 UKS Clan Ostrołęka 29

w dal M U12

1 Grochowski Krzysztof 2007 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 4.74

2 Obłękowski Oskar 2008 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 3.96

3 Burzyński Mateusz 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3.93

4 Grobelny Sebastian 2007 MKS Syrena Warszawa 3.86

5 Przybysz Radosław 2007 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3.68

6 Sobieraj Dawid 2007 MKS Pułtusk 3.63

7 Mączyński Stanisław 2009 UKS Kresy Otwock 3.59

8 Domagała Kamil 2007 UKS MTE Milanówek 3.46

9 Michalski Kacper 2007 OLA Mazowieckie 3.30

10 Lysanov Kyrylo 2008 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 2.60

11 Kiedrzyński Piotr 2010 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 2.55

w dal M U14

1 Odoliński Szymon 2005 UKS Kresy Otwock 4.70

2 Mianowski Dawid 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 4.61

3 Głaszczka Szymon 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 4.59

4 Głowala Michał 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 4.43

5 Sikora Wiktor 2005 GKS Wilga Garwolin 4.40

6 Sztreja Karol 2005 MKS Pułtusk 4.25

7 Wierzbicki Mikołaj 2005 UKS Filipides Teresin 4.24

8 Krupniewski Łukasz 2006 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 4.23

9 Kowalczyk Jakub 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 4.18

10 Jaworski Tymoteusz 2005 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 4.08

11 Czyszewicz Marcin 2005 UKS Sprint 2020 Warszawa 4.08

12 Śmierzyński Miłosz 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3.99

13 Pawłowski Jakub 2006 MKS Bielik Leszno 3.98

14 Ruta Miłosz 2005 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 3.84

15 Mellin Krzysztof 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 3.79

16 Czubaj Piotr 2006 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 3.76

17 Szczepański Kacper 2005 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 3.75

18 Lato Franek 2005 UKS Otrębusy 2.92
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